Product sheet



LCS³ LEGRAND

Fibre optic cassette - preterminated MTP to 24 LC - singlemode OS2 - polarity A/C

REF. 032144 | EAN. 3414970962188

This preterminated cassette transforms parallel links (MTP/MPO ultra high density connector) into duplex connections.

> Visit e-catalogue

Description

This preterminated cassette transforms parallel links (MTP/MPO ultra high density connector) into duplex connections.

Product characteristics

- Already equipped with preterminated fibres, directly connectible to female MTP connector with 12 fibres.
- High performance MTP cassette with maximal insertion loss 0,5dB.
- Sliding cassette with push button for fast extraction of the cassette from the front. Extraction from the rear also possible.
- Compatible with MPO

Documentation

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

- S000110252FR-03.pdf | PDF (2.96Mo)
- S000110251EN-04.pdf | PDF (4.67Mo)
- S000110251FR-04.pdf | PDF (4.67Mo)
- → LE12090AC.pdf | PDF (7.89Mo)
- → LE11988AC.pdf | PDF (12.38Mo)
- S000110252EN-03.pdf | PDF (3.04Mo)

CAD & Design specs / BIM

Cassettes MTP.rfa | RFA (1.13Mo) MTP cassettes.rfa | RFA (1.12Mo)

The product's benefits

Installation

• Fast automatic extraction at the front and rear.

Usage

 Fast automatic extraction at the front, easy to use, giving better accessibility to the patchcords when move, adds & changes. Extraction from the rear also possible.

CATALOGUE PAGE & OTHERS

ex223001_1001.pdf | PDF (0.08Mo)